### FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2008

February 11, 2008

#### Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

### SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 269, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 15, strike "PROVIDING FOR A DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE;".
- 2. On page 1, line 21, strike "ll" and insert in lieu thereof "10".
  - 3. On page 2, line 12, strike "overall".
- 4. On page 7, line 4, strike "2011" and insert in lieu thereof "2010".
- 5. On page 7, line 10, strike "2011" and insert in lieu thereof "2010".
- 6. On page 7, lines 21 and 22, strike "a period of up to" and insert in lieu thereof "no more than".
- 7. On page 13, line 15, strike "2009" and insert in lieu thereof "2008".
- 8. On page 13, line 20, after "require", insert a colon and the paragraph designation "(1)".
- 9. On page 13, line 22, strike the period and the end quotation mark and insert in lieu thereof "; and".
- 10. On page 13, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following new paragraph:
- "(2) fingerprints and other information necessary for a state and national criminal background check."".
- 11. On page 14, line 6, strike "annual" and insert in lieu thereof "biennial".

## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2008

HJC/SB 269 Page 2

- 12. On page 14, line 16, strike "annual" and insert in lieu thereof "biennial".
- 13. On page 15, lines 6 and 7, strike "the address of the person,".
- 14. On page 15, line 8, after the period, strike the remainder of the line, strike lines 9 through 11 in their entirety and strike line 12 through the period.
- 15. On page 15, line 12, before "The", insert the subsection designation "B.".
  - 16. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 17. On page 15, line 14, after "process", insert "and correspondence and notice from the board" and after the period, insert "Any licensee whose address changes shall, within thirty days of the change, notify the board of the address change.".
- 18. On page 16, line 11, strike "the following seven" and insert in lieu thereof "five".
  - 19. On page 16, line 13, after "board", insert "as follows".
- 20. On page 16, line 14, strike "three" and insert in lieu thereof "two".
- 21. On page 16, line 24, after "person", strike the remainder of the line and strike line 25 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "whose background is at the discretion of the board; and".
  - 22. On page 17, strike lines 1 through 5 in their entirety.
  - 23. Renumber the succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 24. On page 20, lines 14 through 19, strike Section 11 in its entirety.
  - 25. Renumber the succeeding sections accordingly.
  - 26. On page 35, line 9, strike "2009" and insert in lieu

# FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2008

HJC/SB 269

Respectfully submitted,

Al Park, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 8 For 0 Against
Yes: 8
No: 0
Excused: Foley, Park, Rehm, Stewart, Swisstack
Absent: None

.173125.1 SB0269JC1.wpd